Employment Agreements

On December 28, 2020, the Company entered into new three-year Employment Agreements with CEO Marco Alfonsi, CFO 
Stanley Teeple, and Pure Health Products LLC Pasquale Ferro. Under these agreements, they are to receive a i) base 
salary of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00) per month, ii) is eligible to receive cash and or stock bonuses, iii) shall receive 
a stock bonus in accordance with the Company’s Incentive Stock Option Plan (“ISOP”) in an amount of one-hundred 
thousand dollars ($100,000) per year of the Agreement, iv) 200 shares of the Company’s Series C Preferred stock, v) usual